Assembly

Record of Committee Proceedings

Committee on Environment

Assembly Bill 567

Relating to: watershed enhancement in the village of Plover in Portage County and making an appropriation.

By Representative Krug; cosponsored by Senator Testin.

October 25, 2019 Referred to Committee on Environment

December 11, 2019 Public Hearing Held

Present: (9) Representative Kitchens; Representatives Novak, James, Kuglitsch, Krug, Hebl, Anderson, Shankland and Neubauer.

Absent: (0) None.

Excused: (3) Representatives Oldenburg, Tusler and Kurtz.

Appearances For

- Representative Scott Krug 72nd Assembly District
- Senator Patrick Testin 24th Senate District
- Dan Mahoney Village of Plover
- Christopher Gultch representing himself
- Jim Wysocki Wysocki Family of Companies
- Tracy Hames Wisconsin Wetlands Association
- Jerry Knuth Wisconsin Wildlife Federation

Appearances Against

• None.

Appearances for Information Only

None.

Registrations For

 Jordan Lamb - Wisconsin Potato and Vegetable Growers Association

Registrations Against

• None.

Registrations for Information Only

None.

January 16, 2020 **Executive Session Held**

Present: (12) Representative Kitchens; Representatives
Oldenburg, Tusler, Novak, Kurtz, James,
Kuglitsch, Krug, Hebl, Anderson, Shankland
and Neubauer.

Absent: (0) None. Excused: (0) None.

Moved by Representative Shankland, seconded by Representative Hebl that **Assembly Amendment 1** be recommended for adoption.

Ayes: (12) Representative Kitchens; Representatives
Oldenburg, Tusler, Novak, Kurtz, James,
Kuglitsch, Krug, Hebl, Anderson, Shankland
and Neubauer.

Noes: (0) None.

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1 ADOPTION RECOMMENDED, Ayes 12, Noes 0

Moved by Representative Krug, seconded by Representative Kurtz that **Assembly Bill 567** be recommended for passage as amended.

Ayes: (12) Representative Kitchens; Representatives
Oldenburg, Tusler, Novak, Kurtz, James,
Kuglitsch, Krug, Hebl, Anderson, Shankland
and Neubauer.

Noes: (0) None.

PASSAGE AS AMENDED RECOMMENDED, Ayes 12, Noes 0

Adam Tobias Committee Clerk